OPERATION: 5K8	SWAG	Design	Entry 5	neet
Entry deadline is February 5, 2024 at 4:30)pm. Drop off to V	illages of Waterford o	office: 26 Main St. S, V	Waterford
or e-mail to: info@waterfordskatepark.ca. See re will be printed on Waterford Skate Park's promo	everse side for digi itional merchandis	tal entry requirement e. Entrants of the top	s. The 1st place winn three designs will wi	ing design n a swag
bag with winning design merch and prizes value	ed at \$100 each fro	om Waterford Skate P	ark and the Sponsor.	
Entrant Name Age	Phone			erford
Parent / Guardian	Faceb	ook (Optional)		SATE
				RK
Email Control of December 1		ram (Optional)		A
Contest rules apply. By submitting this entry form, you ackno Contest sponsored by Villages of Waterford for Waterford S		I terms on the reverse side		

OPERATION: SK8 SWAG

Waterford Skate Park Clothing Icon Design Contest Rules & Requirements



Contest Dates and Times: The Contest begins on January 12, 2024 and ends on February 05, 2024 at 4:30pm EST. The winner will be announced on February 09, 2024 on waterfordskatepark.ca, @thewaterfordskatepark on instagram and facebook.com/thewaterfordskatepark.

Sponsor: The Contest (the "Contest) is sponsored and administrated by Villages of Waterford Inc. (the "Sponsor") and Waterford Skate Park.

Eligibility: The Contest is open to all ages. Entrants must be residents of Ontario. By participating in the Contest, entrants acknowledge compliance with these Contest Rules.

How to Enter: Create an original skate-themed design that represents the spirit of Waterford Skate Park. Entrants can submit as many designs as they like. Additional Design Entry Sheets can be printed from www.waterfordskatepark.ca or facebook.com/thewaterfordskatepark.

Online: Submit your details on a scanned Design Entry Sheet with digital artwork by email to info@waterfordskatepark.ca.

Accepted design file formats: .psd, .ai, .png, .jpg, .eps, or .pdf. Digital size: 12 inches x 12 inches at 300 DPI resolution (high resolution).

Drop off: Bring your completed Design Entry Sheet to the Villages of Waterford office at: 26 Main St. S, Waterford during regular business hours or in the mailbox at front entry.

Colour Guidelines: Entrant designers may use black, white, and up to 4 other colours of their choosing in their design.

Keep in mind the Waterford Skate Park brand, logo, and colours as ideally the swag design will fit with our overall look and feel.

Our Logo Colour Codes: Blue: #4ab4ea Yellow: #f6e900 Purple: #a24390 Deep Purple: #55224c

The entrant acknowledges that design submissions may be altered or simplified at Waterford Skate Park's discretion for garment print production purposes.

All entries must be complete and are subject to verification by Waterford Skate Park and the Sponsor, in their sole discretion. Entries that are late, lost, stolen, illegible, contain false information, are damaged, misdirected, mutilated, garbled or incomplete, altered or otherwise irregular or that do not conform with or satisfy any or all of the conditions of the Contest Rules are void.

Entrants grant Waterford Skate Park and the Sponsor a non-exclusive licence to use all entries for any purpose.

No correspondence will be entered into except with the Selected Entrant. Proof of transmission (for example, screenshots or captures) does not constitute proof of entry or receipt of an entry.

Winners will be selected by a team of representatives from the Waterford Skate Park Committee and Villages of Waterford.

Contest Prize: The 1st place winning design will be printed on Waterford Skate Park's promotional merchandise. Entrants of the top three designs will receive a swag bag with winning design merch and prizes valued at \$100 each from Waterford Skate Park and the Sponsor.

Release and Indemnification: By entering, the winner confirms compliance with all Contest Rules, agrees to accept prizes as awarded, and agrees to release, discharge and hold harmless Waterford Skate Park and the Sponsor. The entrant agrees that there is no monitary exchange or royalties.

Intellectual Property: By submitting your design, you agree that it will become intellectual property of Waterford Skate Park and that illustrations, slogans and representations included are owned by the Waterford Skate Park. All rights reserved.

Representations and Warranties of Entrant: By entering the Contest, the Entrant hereby represents and warrants that s/he is the creator of the design; s/he is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights granted to the Contest organizer; and the Artwork does not, in whole or in part, infringe any copyright, violate any right to privacy or other personal or property right whatsoever, or contain a libelous or scandalous matter or matter otherwise contrary to law.

Have Fun!